



Product Fact Sheet

Size: 50g Cookie

Flavour: Gingerbread Man

Shelf Life: 12 months

Storage Condition: Store in a cool/dry location (18-23°C) out of direct sunlight and in an area free of infestation or contamination.

Ingredients: Self raising flour (**wheat flour**, baking powder - E339, E341, E450, E500), golden syrup, **plain flour** (**wheat flour**, vitamins - thiamin, folic acid), unsalted butter (**cream**, water), brown sugar, smarties [milk chocolate (62%) (sugar, **milk solids**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (antioxidant 309), emulsifiers (**soy lecithin**, 476), shell (38%) (sugar, **wheat flour**, thickener (1401 from corn), colours (171, 120, 160a, 100, 163, 141), glazing agent (903), spirulina powder)], pure icing sugar, **free range eggs**, ground cinnamon, ground ginger (0.08%), ground cloves, cream of tartar (334).

Nutritional Analysis:

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: Serving size:		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	826 kJ	1650 kJ
Protein	3.2 g	6.4 g
Fat, total	4.4 g	8.8 g
- saturated	2.7 g	5.4 g
Carbohydrate	35.3 g	70.7 g
- sugars	14.6 g	29.3 g
Sodium	137 mg	274 mg

GM Status: All Australian raw ingredients used in the manufacturing of this product are obtained from suppliers who do not use gene technology in the manufacturing process, as required by FSANZ, Standard 1.5.2.



Allergen Statement:
(Please check if applicable)

Contains:

- Peanuts
- Tree Nuts
- Milk
- Eggs
- Sesame Seeds
- Soy
- Wheat (Gluten)

May contain traces of:

- Peanuts
- Tree Nuts
- Milk
- Eggs
- Sesame Seeds
- Soy
- Wheat (Gluten)

Quality Statement: Made without artificial colours, flavours or additives and no preservatives.

Accreditation: Snowy Mountains Cookies is HACCP and Halal accredited.

Origin Statement: Proudly Australian made and owned.
Made from local and imported ingredients.

Sales Contact: Nolen Oayda. Ph/Fax: (02) 6457 1333, Mobile: 0412 207 534
Email: nolen@snowycookies.com.au